

State of Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality Office of Pollution Control

Certificate of Permit Coverage

under Mississippi's Industrial Storm Water General NPDES Permit

Be it known

Cooper Tire & Rubber Company, Clarksdale, a subsidiary of The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Clarksdale, Mississippi

having submitted an acceptable Industrial Stormwater Notice of Intent, is hereby granted this Certificate of Permit

Coverage in order to discharge storm water associated with industrial activity from the operation of

Cooper Tire and Rubber Company, Clarksdale, a subsidiary of The Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company
Receiving Stream: Mill Creek
Coahoma County

Coverage No: MSR110129
Date of Coverage: March 3, 2021

Date of Modification (Transfer/Name Change): January 10, 2022

Date General Permit Expires: November 30, 2025